
SCHOOL TIMETABLE GRAFTON REGION

St Andrew's Christian School - Clarenza

Timetable effective from Monday 23 July 2018

Amended 05/07/2018

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

1 - 7:38 AM Trenayr

Great Marlow

Departs Experimental Farm Rd & Research Ln via (L)Research Ln (L)Experimental 

Farm Rd (R)Trenayr Rd to 788 Trenayr Rd (7:49am) turns around & returns Trenayr 

Rd (R)Martin Cr (R)Crowther Dr (R)Martin Cr (L)Martin Cr (R)Trenayr Rd (R)Trenayr 

Cl (8:04am) via Clockwise direction Full Loop then (R)Trenayr Rd (L)Summerland Wy 

(L)Butterfactory Ln (R)Lawrence Rd (R)Poplar Dr to Bus Bay (8:11am). Then 

continues as Route 377 to Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 5

2 - 7:35 AM Great Marlow    

Southgate

Oliver St Transfer 

Zone

Departs Great Marlow Rd & Lawrence Rd via Great Marlow Rd (L)Parnells Rd 

(R)Lawrence Rd (L)School Ln to end of bitumen turns around & returns School Ln 

(R)Lawrence Rd (R)Poplar Dr to Poplar Dr Bus Bay (8:08am) then turns around & 

returns Poplar Dr (R)Lawrence Rd, Queen St to Grafton Hospital (8.14am) then 

(L)Dobie St (R)Prince St (L)Oliver St to Oliver St Transfer Zone (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 5

4 - 7:36 AM Seelands

South Grafton

NO PICK UP BETWEEN ROGAN BRIDGE RD & EATONSVILLE RD AND RYAN ST 

INTERCHANGE

Departs Seelands Hall Rd & Riverstone Rd via Seelands Hall Rd (L)Rogan Bridge Rd 

to Rogan Bridge Rd & Eatonsville Rd (7:55am) then to Ryan St Interchange 

(8:10am). Continues via (L)Ryan St, Armidale St (R)Vere St (L)Bent St (R)Cambridge 

St (L)Skinner St (L)Tyson St (8:16am) (R)Johnson St (R)McFarlane St (L)Roberts Dr 

(R)Bent St (L)Hyde St to Gillwinga PS (8:19am) turns around & returns Hyde St 

(R)Bent St (R)Maxwell St (L)Armidale Rd (L)Ryan St R to Ryan St Interchange 

(8:25am), via (L)Ryan St, Armidale St (R)Vere St (R)Bligh St (R)Gwydir Hwy 

(L)Pacific Hwy (R)Duncans Ln (R)Duncans Rd, Washpool Rd to School.

5 - 7:37 AM Junction Hill

Grafton

Departs North St & Marlow St via North St, Marlow St (R)Back Ln (R)Pine St 

(L)Ogilvie St (L)Edgecombe Av (R)Edgecombe Av (R)Hillside Dr, Shadybower Dr 

(L)Leaf St (R)Sunset Dr (R)Carrs Peninsular Rd (L)Summerland Wy to Lake 

Edgecombe Cl (Bus Shelter) (7:54am). Then continues as Route 377 to School.

5 - 8:20 AM Oliver St Transfer 

Zone

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St (R)Duke St (R)Bacon St (L)Prince St 

(L)Pound St (R)Villiers St (R)Victoria St (8:26am) (R)Duke St (R)Fitzroy St, Craig St, 

Over Bridge (R)Through St (L)Skinner St (L)Spring St (R)Bligh St (L)Ryan St 

(L)Pacific Hwy (R)Duncans Ln (R)Duncans Rd to School.

6 - 6:54 AM Mulabugilmah                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Baryulgil

Coaldale

Fortis Creek

 The Pinnicles

Mountain View

Koolkhan

LAST PICK UP IS BEFORE SUMMERLAND WY & LAKE EDGECOMBE CL

Departs Mulabugilmah Village via Clarence Wy to Coaldale Rd (7:12am) (L)Coaldale 

Rd to Coaldale Hall (7:33am) continues Coaldale Rd (L)Pinnacles Rd to Fortis Dr 

(7:52am), turns around & returns Pinnacles Rd (L)Coaldale Rd (L)Clarence Wy 

(R)Summerland Wy to Lake Edgecombe Cl (8:04am) then to Oliver St Transfer Zone 

(8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 5
7 - 7:23 AM Lilydale

Copmanhurst

LAST PICK UP CLARENCE WY & COALDALE RD

Departs Lilydale Bridge via Winegrove Rd (R)Clarence Wy to Copmanhurst Village 

(7:43am) continues Clarence Wy to Coaldale Rd (8:00am) then to Oliver St Transfer 

Zone (8.20am)

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 5

www.busways.com.au Page 1 of 5



8 - 7:16 AM Mylneford

The Whiteman

Stockyard Creek

LAST PICK UP ROGAN BRIDGE ROAD & SEELANDS HALL RD

Departs Stockyard Ck Rd & Punchbowl Rd via Stockyard Ck Rd (R)Baillies Rd 

(L)Clarence Wy (7:24am) (R)Whiteman Ck Rd (R)Rogan Bridge Rd to Mylneford Rd 

(7:34am) via turns around & returns Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Solitude Ln to Morwong 

Estate (7:53am) turns around & returns Solitude Ln (R)Rogan Bridge Rd to Seelands 

Hall Rd, then to Ryan St Interchange (8:10am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 4

11 - 7:14 AM Yamba               

Chrystal Waters

Palmers Island

Maclean

Tyndale

Ulmarra

Departs Yamba Rd & Angourie Rd via Yamba Rd (R)Shores Dr (L)The Mainbrace 

(L)The Link (R)Gumnut Rd (L)Treelands Dr (7.25am) (R)Yamba Rd, River St to 

Maclean Blvd Transfer Zone (7:40am) then via Pacific Hwy to Tyndale Bus Shelter 

(7:55am)(L)Pacific Hwy (R)Cowper Exit to Cowper PS then returns (R)Pacific Hwy 

then to Ulmarra Public School (8:11am) then to School.

19 - 7:11 AM Gulmarrad                   

James Creek

Townsend

Maclean

Departs Gulmarrad Public School via Brooms Head Rd (R)Cypress St (R)Jubilee St 

(L)Gardiners Rd to Bus Shelter (7:21am), turns around & returns Gardiners Rd 

(R)Jubilee St (R)Cameron St (R)River St (R)Short St, Alexander St (L)McLachlan St 

(L)Union St (L)River St to Maclean Transfer Zone (7:35am)

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 11

26 - 7:44 AM Dovedale Departs Prince St & Oliver St via Prince St (L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (L)Dobie St 

(R)Turf St (R)North St (R)Queen St to Hospital (7:52am) (L)Arthur St (R)Villiers St 

(L)Dobie St (R)Kent St (R)Bacon St (L)Prince St (L)Fitzroy St to Shopping World 

(8.00am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 27

27 - 7:41 AM Westlawn

Grafton

Departs Fitzroy St & Mary St via Fitzroy St (R)Mary St (L)Bacon St (R)Cranworth St 

(L)Oliver St (R)Milton St (L)Dobie St (R)Orara St (R)North St (R)Turf St (L)Arthur St 

Hospital (7:54am) (R)Queen St (L)Powell St (R)Prince St (L)Fitzroy St to Shopping 

World (8:00am) Craig St, Bent St (L)Spring St (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Duncans La, 

Washpool Rd to School.

28 - 7:36 AM Junction Hill

 

LAST PICK UP TURF ST TRANSFER ZONE

Departs North St & Marlow St via North St, Marlow St (R)Back Ln (R)Pine St 

(L)Ogilvie St (7:41am) (L)Edgecombe Av (R)Edgecome Av (R)Hillside St, 

Shadybower St (L)Leaf St (R)Sunset St (R)Carrs Peninsular Rd (R)Summerland Wy 

(7:45am), Turf St Transfer Zone (7:53am) then to Fitzroy St Shopping World 

(8:00am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 27

33 - 7:22 AM OBX Creek

Waterview Heights

Waterview

Departs 2nd OBX Creek via Old Glen Innes Rd to Conroys Rd (7:32am) continues 

Old Glenn Innes Rd to Olivedale Rd (7:48am) continues Old Glen Innes Rd 

(R)Hampton Rd (7:58am) to the end turns around & returns Hampton Rd (R)Old Glen 

Innes Rd to Gwydir Hwy (8:08am) (R)Gwydir Hwy, Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange 

(8:20am)

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 4
34 - 7:36 AM Eatonsville

Waterview

Departs Rogan Bridge Rd & Eatonsville Rd via Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Gerrymberrym 

Rd (L)Eatonsville Rd (R)Mulligan Dr to end (7:45am) turns around & returns Mulligan 

Dr (L)Eatonsville Rd to Eatonsville Village (7:52am) via (L)Tindal Rd (L)Gwydir Hwy 

to Hillview Rd (8:05am) continues Gwydir Hwy (R)Bent St (L)Ryan St (L)Into Ryan St 

Interchange (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 4 

44 - 8:16 AM South Grafton Departs Rushforth St & Tyson St via Rushforth St (L)Tallowood St (L)Fairway Dr 

(8:21am) (L)Bent St (R)Vere St (L)Armidale St (L)Ryan St (R)Viaduct St (L)Pacific 

Hwy (R)Duncans La, Washpool Rd to School.

- 386 6:45 AM Woombah                                   

Chatsworth           

Harwood                

Departs Woombah CountryLink Stop via Iluka Rd (R)West St to Bus Shelter 

(6:46am) turns around & returns West St (R)Iluka Rd to Woombah Woods Caravan 

Park (6:49am) continues Iluka Rd (L)Garretts Lane East (diversion road) (L)Pacific 

Hwy (R)2nd Chatsworth Rd to Carrols Ln, turns around & returns Chatsworth Rd to 

Chatsworth Island Store (7:04am), continues Chatsworth Rd (R)North Arm Rd to 

Warregah Bridge (7:08am) continues North Arm Rd (R)Martins Point Rd, River St, 

Harwood Mill Rd (L)Watts Ln (L)Pacific Hwy (L)Yamba Rd Exit (L)Yamba Rd, River 

St (L)Bakers Ln (R)Rannoch Av (R)Central Av (L)McLachlan St (R)Union St (L)River 

St to Maclean Transfer Zone (7:28am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 11

www.busways.com.au Page 2 of 5



- 377 8:11 AM North Grafton Departs Poplar Dr to Bus Bay via Poplar Dr (R)Queen St to Grafton Hospital 

(8:13am), continues Queen St (R)Dobie St (L)Alice St (L)Oliver St to Oliver St 

Transfer Zone (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 5

- 378 6:56 AM Cangai

Jackadgery

Ramornie

Waterview Heights

Departs Gwydir Hwy & Coombadjha Rd via Gwydir Hwy to Jackadgery Service 

Station (7:12am) continues Gwydir Hwy to Purgatory Creek Rd (7:27am) continues 

Gwydir Hwy to Ramornie Station Rd (7:37am) continues Gwydir Hwy to Ramornie 

Shops (7:44am) continues Gywdir Hwy (L)Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Caramana Dr to Bus 

Shelter (7:56am), turns around & returns Caramana Dr (L)Swan Hill Dr to the end, 

turns around & returns Swan Hill Dr (L)Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Gwydir Hwy (R)Bent St 

(L)Ryan St (L)Into Ryan St Interchange (8:20am).

TRANSFER TO SCHOOL BUS 4

- 377 7:55 AM Junction Hill

Grafton

Departs Lake Edgecombe Cl (Bus Shelter) via Lake Edgecombe Cl (R)Summerland 

Wy (R)North St (L)Cranworth St (L)Hoof St (R)Turf St (L)Bacon St (L)Queen St 

(L)Oliver St (R)Alice St (R)Fry St (R)Mary St (L)Oliver St to Oliver St Transfer Zone 

(8:19am). Then continues as School Bus 5 to School.

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

44 - 3:04 PM South Grafton Departs School via Washpool Rd & Duncans Ln (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Viaduct Rd 

(R)Ryan St (R)into Ryan St Interchange (3:15pm) (L)Ryan St (R)Armidale Rd 

(R)Vere St (L)Bent St (R)Fairway Dr (R)Tallowood Rd (R)Rushforth St, Skinner St 

(R)Spring St (R)Bligh St to Bi-Lo.

5 - 3:07 PM Oliver St Transfer 

Zone

Departs School Bus Bay via Washpool Rd (L)Duncans Ln (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Ryan St 

(R)Bligh St (L)Spring St (R)Skinner St (R)Through St (L)Bent St, over bridge, Craig 

St, Fitzroy St (R)Prince (R)Oliver St to Oliver St Transfer Zone (3:25pm).

29 - 3:10 PM South Grafton

Ryan St Interchange

Waterview Heights

Eatonsville

Departs School via Washpool Rd, Duncans Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Viaduct Rd (R)Ryan 

St (L)Bent St (L)Norrie St (R)Armidale Rd (R)Maxwell Av (L)Bent St (L)Hyde St to 

Gillwinga PS (3:26pm) then continues as School Bus 34 via Hyde St (R)Bent St 

(L)Roberts Dr (L)Blanch Pde (R)McFarlane St (L)Roberts Dr (R)Rushforth Rd 

(R)Tyson St (L)Bent St (R)Ryan St to Ryan St Interchange (3:40pm) via (R)Ryan St, 

Gwydir Hwy (R)Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Gerrymberrym Rd (L)Eatonsville Rd (R)Mulligan 

Dr to end turns around & returns Mulligan Dr (L)Eatonsville Rd (L)Tindal Rd (L)Gwydir 

Hwy to Motor Inn (4:27pm).

11 - 3:24 PM Ulmarra

Tyndale

Maclean

Palmers Island

Chrystal Waters          

Yamba

Departs School via McAuley College via (R)Pacific Hwy to Ulmarra Public School 

(3:38pm), continues Pacific Hwy to Cowper Public School (3:49pm) (R)Sheehys Ln 

to Tyndale Bus Shelter (4:00pm), turns around & returns Sheeys Ln (R)Pacific Hwy 

(L)Cameron St, River St to Maclean Transfer Zone (4:14pm), continues River St, 

Yamba Rd (L)Treelands (4:30pm) Dr (R)Gumnut Rd (L)The Link (R)The Mainbrace 

(R)Shores Dr (L)Yamba Rd to Boat Harbour (Yamba).

2 - 3:25 PM Grafton

Alumy Creek

Southgate

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 5 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St (R)Duke St (L)Bacon St (R)Kent St 

(R)Kent St, Fitzroy St (L)Clarence St, Victoria St (R)Prince St (L)Oliver St (R)Mary St 

(R)Fry St (L)Prince St (L)Powell St (R)Queen St to Hospital (3:40pm) continues 

Queen St, Lawrence Rd (L)Poplar Dr to Poplar Dr Bus Bay turns around & returns 

Poplar Dr (L)Lawrence Rd (L)School Ln to the end of bituman, turns around & returns 

School Ln (R)Lawrence Rd (L)Parnells Ln (R)Great Marlow Rd (L)Lawrence Rd to 

Queen St (4:22pm).

6 - 3:25 PM Coaldale

Baryulgil

Mulabuglimah

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 5 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

FIRST SET DOWN IS AFTER SUMMERLAND Wy & LAKE EDGECOMBE PLACE

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St then to Summerland Wy & Lake 

Edgecombe Cl, continues Summerland Wy (L)Clarence Wy (3:40pm) (R)Coaldale Rd 

(R)Pinnacles Rd to Fortis Dr (3:50pm) turns around & returns Pinnacles Rd 

(R)Coaldale Rd to Coaldale Hall (4:15pm) continues Coaldale Rd to Clarence Wy 

(4:35pm) continues Clarence Wy to Baryulgil (4:45pm) continues Cllarence Wy to 

Mulabuglimah (4:55pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 3 of 5



7 - 3:25 PM Whiteman Creek

Copmanhurst

Lilydale

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 5 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

FIRST SET DOWN CLARENCE WY & COALDALE RD 

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St then to Clarence Wy & Coaldale Rd 

(3:55pm), continues Clarence Wy to Copmanhurst Village (4:10pm) continues 

Clarence Wy (L)Winegrove Rd to Lilydale Bridge (4:27pm).

8 - 3:25 PM Mylneford

The Whiteman

Stockyard Creek

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 5 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

FIRST SET DOWN ROGAN BRIDGE RD & SEELANDS HALL RD

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St, then to Rogan Bridge Rd & Seelands 

Hall Rd, Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Solitude Ln to Morong Estate (3:59pm) turns around & 

returns Solitude Ln (L)Rogan Bridge Rd to Mylneford Rd turns around & returns 

Rogan Bridge Rd (L)Whitemans Creek Rd (L)Clarence Wy (R)Baillies Rd 

(L)Stockyard Creek Rd to Punchbowl Rd.

28 - 3:25 PM Junction Hill Departs School Bus Bay via Walshpool Rd, then to North St & Marlow St (3:47pm) 

continues Marlow St (R)Back Ln (R)Pine St (L)Ogilvie St (L)Edgecombe Av 

(R)Edgecombe Av (R)Hillside St, Shadybower St (L)Leaf St (R)Sunset St (R)Carrs 

Peninsular Rd (R)Summerland Wy to North St (4:03pm).

1 - 3:30 PM North Grafton

Great Marlow

Trenayr

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 5 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT OLIVER ST 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Oliver St Transfer Zone via Oliver St (R)Duke St (R)Bacon St (R)Prince St 

(L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (R)Dobie St (L)Queen St, Lawrence Rd (L)Butterfactory Ln 

(R)Summerland Wy (R)Trenayr Rd (L)Trenayr Cl via clockwise loop (L)Trenayr Rd 

(L)Martin Cres (3:51pm) (L)Martin Cres (R)Crowther Dr (R)Martin Cres (L)Martin 

Cres (L)Trenayr Rd to 788 Trenayr Rd (4:02pm), turns around & returns Trenayr Rd 

(L)Experimental Farm Rd (R)Research Ln (R)Experimental Farm Rd (R)Lawrence Rd 

to Queen St.

26 - 3:35 PM Dovedale Departs School via Washpool Rd, Duncans Ln (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Ryan St (R)Bent St, 

over bridge, Craig St, Fitzroy St to opposite Grafton Shopping World (3:50pm), 

(R)Prince St (L)Oliver St (R)Mary St (L)Dobie St (R)Turf St (R)North St (R)Queen St 

(4:02pm) (L)Arthur St (R)Villiers St (L)Dobie St (R)Kent St (R)Bacon St (L)Villiers St 

to Fitzroy St (4:10pm).

4 - 3:40 PM Seelands CATCH SCHOOL BUS 29 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT RYAN ST 

INTERCHANGE

FIRST SET DOWN EATONSVILLE RD

Departs Ryan St Interchange via (R)Ryan St then to Rogan Bridge Rd & Eatonsville 

Rd then via Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Seelands Hall Rd to Riverstone Rd (4:22pm).

27 - 3:40 PM Westlawn FIRST SET DOWN BACON ST & MARY ST

Departs School via Washpool Rd, then to to Bacon St & Mary St, continues Bacon St 

(R)Cranworth St (L)Oliver St (R)Milton St (L)Dobie St (R)Orara St (3:59pm) (R)North 

St (R)Turf St (L)Arthur St (R)Queen St (L)Powell St (R)Prince St to Prince St (Market 

Square) (4:10pm).

33 - 3:40 PM Chambigne

OBX Creek

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 29 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT RYAN ST 

INTERCHANGE

Departs Ryan St Interchange via Ryan St (R)Bent St (L)Gwydir Hwy (L)Old Glen 

Innes Rd (3:50pm) (L)Hampton Rd to end turns around & returns Hampton Rd (L)Old 

Glen Innes Rd to Olivedale Rd (4:03pm) continue Old Glen Innes Rd to Conroys Rd 

(4:17pm) continue Old Glen Innes Rd to 2nd OBX Creek (4:30pm).

- 378 3:40 PM Jackadgery

Cangai

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 29 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT RYAN ST 

INTERCHANGE

Departs Ryan St Interchange via (R)Ryan St (R)Bent St (L)Gwydir Hwy (R)Rogan 

Bridge Rd (R)Caramana Dr to Bus Shelter (3:54pm) turns around & returns 

Caramana Dr (L)Swan Hill Dr to the end turns around & returns Swan Hill Dr 

(L)Caramana Dr (L)Rogan Bridge Rd (R)Gwydir Hwy to Ramornie (4:09pm), 

continues Gwydir Hwy to Ramornie Station Rd (4:15pm) continues Gywdir Hwy to 

Pergatory Rd (4:28pm) continues Gwydir Hwy to Jackadgery (Service Station) 

(4:40pm) continues Gwydir Hwy to Coombadjha Rd (Cangai) (4:57pm).

www.busways.com.au Page 4 of 5



- 380 4:23 PM Palmers Island

Yamba

Wooloweyah

Angourie

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 11 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACLEAN 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Maclean Transfer Zone via River St, Yamba Rd (R)Angourie Rd (R)Lakes 

Blvd to Wooloweyah Sports Field (5:12pm) turns around & returns Lakes Blvd 

(R)Angourie Rd, Pacific St (L)Barri St (L)The Crescent to Lake St (5:18pm).

19 - 4:24 PM Townsend

James Creek

Gulmarrad

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 11 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACLEAN 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Maclean Transfer Zone via River St (R)Howard St (R)McLachlan St 

(R)Alexander St, Short St (L)River St (L)Cameron St (L)Jubilee St (R)Cypress St 

(L)Brooms Head Rd to Gulmarrad Primary School then turns around & returns 

Brooms Head Rd (R)Cypress St (R)Jubilee St (L)Gardiners Rd to Gardiners Rd Bus 

Shelter.

- 386 4:38 PM Harwood

Chatsworth 

Woombah

CATCH SCHOOL BUS 11 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT MACLEAN 

TRANSFER ZONE

Departs Maclean Transfer Zone via River St (R)Union St (L)McLachlan St (R)Central 

Av (L)Rannoch Av (L)Bakers Ln (R)River St, Yamba Rd (R)Pacific Hwy (Northbound 

on ramp), Pacific Hwy (R)Watts Ln (R)Harwood Mill Rd, River St to opposite Morpeth 

St (4:50pm) continues River St, Martin Point Rd (L)North Arm Rd (L)Chatsworth Rd 

to opposite Chatsworth Island Store (5:01pm) continues Chatsworth Rd to Carols Ln, 

turns around & returns Chatsworth Rd (L)Pacific Hwy (R)Garretts Lane (east 

diversion road) (R)Iluka Rd to opposite Woombah Woods Caravan Park (5:16pm) 

continues Iluka Rd (L)West St to Bus Shelter (5:19pm) turns around & returns West 

St (L)Iluka Rd to opposite Countrylink Stop (5:20m).

www.busways.com.au Page 5 of 5


